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MINES IN THE NEWS: July 2022  
 
 

Got a story or area of expertise that Mines Communications & Marketing should be pitching to 
the media?  

  
Drop a note to our university media relations team: Emilie Rusch at erusch@mines.edu and Jasmine 

Leonas at jleonas@mines.edu.  
  

Editor's Note: Some links may require a subscription.
 

 

Featured topic: PFAS 
Per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances – also known as PFAS – are long-lasting chemicals that can be found in
water and soil in communities across the nation. Chris Higgins, University Distinguished Professor of Civil and
Environmental Engineering, and Timothy Strathmann, associate professor of civil and environmental
engineering, discussed the issue with multiple news outlets in July. 
 
Chicago Tribune 
More than 8 million Illinoisans get drinking water from a utility where forever chemicals have been detected,
Tribune investigation finds 
 
Chicago Tribune 
Sewage sludge contaminated with toxic forever chemicals spread on thousands of acres of Chicago-area
farmland 
 
Denver Post 
“No safe level”: A lot of Colorado drinking water could contain potentially hazardous levels of “forever
chemicals” under new EPA standard 
 
WESA (NPR Pittsburgh) 
After years of contamination at Pittsburgh airport, nearby drinking water still hasn’t been tested 
 
 

Faculty Experts 
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Washington Post 
A new gold rush pits money and jobs against California’s environment 
Elizabeth Holley, associate professor of mining engineering, explains why there has been a recent increase in
interest in gold mining in the U.S. West. 
 
Wired 
Secrets of the Moon’s Permanent Shadows Are Coming to Light  
Kevin Cannon, assistant professor of geology and geological engineering, lists some of the different proposals
for extracting water ice on the Moon. 
 
Bloomberg  
US College Students Are Shunning Oil-Industry Degrees for ESG Future
Jennifer Miskimins, department head and professor of petroleum engineering, explains why the need for
petroleum engineers is growing.  
 
Colorado Public Radio  
Experts say workers shouldn’t climb coal piles, the action that records show led to 2 deaths at a Pueblo
power plant  
Jurgen Brune, associate department head in mining engineering, details why it’s dangerous to walk on coal
storage piles. 
 
Newsweek  
Putin To Exploit U.S. Economic Pain To Bring Biden Midterms Misery—Experts  
Ken Osgood, professor of history, gives context on how Russia is connected to recent concerns over inflation
and economic turmoil. 
 
 

Focus on: The Payne Institute for Public Policy 
 
E&E News
Climate bill would create roadblock for full EV tax credit 
Morgan Bazilian, director of the Payne Institute, gives an assessment on when the tax credits for electric
vehicles in the bill recently approved by the Senate may kick in. 
 
E&E News
How Manchin wobble may hit Biden’s public land oil strategy 
Bazilian predicts the Biden administration will decide that drilling policy will take a back seat to efforts to
lower gas prices. 
 
 
Campus News 
 
Westword 
Itchy-O's Next Ceremonial Concept Concert Showcases New, Unexpected Custom Instrument  
Denver-based musical collective itchy-O discusses the gamelan-inspired instrument they created in the Mines
Hot Shop with Hennebach artist-in-residence Sarah Harling.  
 
-- 
Emilie Rusch
Director of Communications
Colorado School of Mines
1600 Jackson Street, Suite 310
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303-273-3361 (office) | 720-432-5203 (cell)
erusch@mines.edu
 
 
Get the latest Colorado School of Mines news: mines.edu/news
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